## DECISION No 1/2004 of 16 January 2004

of the Committee established under the Agreement between the European Community and the Swiss Confederation on Mutual Recognition in relation to Conformity Assessment on the listing of a Conformity Assessment Body under the Sectoral Chapter for Toys

(2004/116/EC)

## THE COMMITTEE,

Having regard to the Agreement between the European Community and the Swiss Confederation on Mutual Recognition in relation to Conformity Assessment (the Agreement) signed on 21 June 1999, and in particular Article 10.4(a) and 11 thereof,

Whereas the Agreement entered into force on 1 June 2002;

Whereas the Committee is to take a decision to list a Conformity Assessment Body or Bodies under a Sectoral Chapter of Annex I of the Agreement,

## HAS DECIDED AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The Conformity Assessment Body in Annex A is added to the list of Swiss Conformity Assessment Bodies under the Sectoral Chapter for Toys in Annex I of the Agreement.
- 2. This Decision, done in duplicate, shall be signed by the Co-Chairs or other persons authorised to act on behalf of the Parties. This Decision shall be effective from the date of the later of these signatures.

Signed in Bern, 16 January 2004.

On behalf of the Swiss Confederation

Heinz HERTIG

Signed in Brussels, 6 January 2004. On behalf of the European Community Joanna KIOUSSI

## ANNEX A

Chapter	Body	Contact/Tel./Fax/E-mail	Directive
3 — Toys	Kantonales Laboratorium Basel-Landschaft Hammerstrasse 25 CH-4410 Liestal	Dr Peter Wenk Tel.: (41-61) 906 64 64 Fax: (41-61) 906 64 65 kl@vsd.bl.ch	88/378/EEC